River Kings vs. Barnstormers at Des Moines IA

4/6/2019 at 7:05 PM
Cedar Rapids River Kings lowa Barnstormers
48 65
Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Cedar Rapids River Kings (1-5) 14 6 21 7 48
lowa Barnstormers (5-0) 20 12 14 19 65

Des Moines IA | Wells Fargo Arena

(] Box Score
(] Play by Play
° Drive Summary
®  Participation
®  Coach's View
Prd Time Scoring Summary Cedar Rapids River Kings - lowa Barnstormers
1 15:00 lowa Barnstormers - Touchdown 0-6
1 13:16 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WHITE, DRAKE 27 yd pass from 7-6

PALANDECH, KURT. (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 40 yards in 1:34.

1 11:09 lowa Barnstormers - TYLER, JAMAL 39 yd run. (CRISWELL, 7-13
NATHA kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 45 yards in 1:45.

1 05:29 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WHITE, DRAKE 17 yd pass from 14-13
PALANDECH, KURT. (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 23 yards in 4:50.

1 03:00 lowa Barnstormers - TYLER, JAMAL 4 yd run. (CRISWELL, NATHA 14-20
kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 15 yards in 2:03.

2 09:36 lowa Barnstormers - NEAL, DAQUAN 1 yd run. (CRISWELL, 14-26

NATHA kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 3:21.

2 05:24 Cedar Rapids River Kings - CHAVIOUS, NATHA 17 yd run. 20-26
(NWOSU, PHILLIP kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 36 yards in 3:27.

2 04:33 lowa Barnstormers - HARVEY, RAHEEM 11 yd run. (CRISWELL, 20-32
NATHA kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 0:17.

3 11:02 Cedar Rapids River Kings - PALANDECH, KURT 2 yd run. (NWOSU, 27-32
PHILLIP kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 28 yards in 1:08.

3 06:46 lowa Barnstormers - NEAL, DAQUAN 8 yd run. (CRISWELL, 27 -39
NATHA kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 3:27.

3 05:56 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WADE, MARQUEL 48 yd kickoff return. 34-39
(NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good).
3 03:01 Cedar Rapids River Kings - CHAVIOUS, NATHA 6 yd run. (NWOSU, 41-39

PHILLIP kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 29 yards in 0:47.
3 01:16 lowa Barnstormers - PETERSON, JAZER 29 yd pass from NEAL, 41 - 46
DAQUAN. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 39 yards in 0:57.




4 08:48 lowa Barnstormers - NEAL, DAQUAN 34 yd run. (2pt conversion

pass by NEAL, DAQUAN failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 1:05.

4 06:45 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WADE, MARQUEL 50 yd kickoff return.

(NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good).

4 04:37 lowa Barnstormers - TYLER, JAMAL 28 yd run. (2pt conversion

pass by NEAL, DAQUAN failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 47 yards in 1:41.

4 00:34 lowa Barnstormers - BALLENTINE, RYA 9 yd pass from NEAL,
DAQUAN. (2pt conversion pass by NEAL, DAQUAN failed).

Drive: 4 plays, 12 yards in 0:32.
4 00:34 lowa Barnstormers - BALLENTINE, RYA rouge point.

41-52

48 - 52

48 - 58

48 - 64

48 - 65

Cedar Rapids River Kings Statistics
16 FIRST DOWNS
8 Passing
6 Rushing
2 Penalty

50% (4 of 8)
0% (0 of 1)
260

40

6.5

154

14-23

6.2
207
9-190
117
10-62
00
2-7
117
34:43

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards 7-69
Interception Returns: Number-Yards 2-13

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards  2-13
TIME OF POSSESSION

lowa Barnstormers

Cedar Rapids River Kings

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Kurt Palandech 14-23 154 27 2 2

Rushing

ATTYDSAVGLGTD

Nathaniel Chavious 8 65 8.1 26 2

Kurt Palandech
Kalif Phillips
Travonti Johnson
Drake White

Receiving
Marquel Wade
Drake White
Jordan Smith

7
1
0
1

4
3
3

Nathaniel Chavious 3

Kalif Phillips

1

31
4
4
2

44 8 1
40 4 0

4 0
20 2 0

NOYDSAVGLGTD

12.817 0
16.727 2
11.016 0
70 9 0
-1.0 0 0

lowa Barnstormers

15

7
8
0

50% (4 of 8)
100% (2 of 2)
295

37

8.0

143

13-18

7.9

2-7

;

152

19
8.0
82

7-54
1-1
00

25:17

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Daquan Neal 13-18 143 41 2 1

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Jamal Tyler 5 76 15239 3
Daquan Neal 11 69 6.3 34 3
Raheem Harvey 1 11 11.011 1
Malik Brown 1T 2 2000
Team 1T 2 2000
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Jazeric Peterson 3 77 25.741 1
Ryan Balentine 5 46 9.2 14 1
Raheem Harvey 2 12 6.0 6 0
Jamal Tyler 3 8 2750




Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Phillip Nwosu0/2 0 6/7 6

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB
Phillip Nwosu 8 340425 0 1

NOYDSAVGLGTD
8 17622.050 2
14 14014 0

Kickoff Returns
Marquel Wade
Nathaniel Chavious 1

Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Nathan Criswell0/1 0 4/6 4
Daquan Neal 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

Ryan Balentine 2 90 450 1 1
Nathan Criswell 8 39048.8 0 0

Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD

Tyrell Pearson 5 52 10.420 0
CorderoHayes 1 9 9.0 9 0
Ryan Balentine 1 8 80 8 0

Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD

Nick Brassell 1 17 17.017 0 Tevin Madison 17 13 13.013 0
Tyrell Pearson 7 0 000 O
Fumbles NO LOST Fumbles NO LOST

Daquan Neal 1 1

Defensive Statistics

# Cedar Rapids River Kings Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

6 Malik Slater

11 Nick Brassell

7 Travonti Johnson
10 Jeff Branch

98 Kevon Perry

9 Drake White

23 Damante Horton
44 Eric Banford

3 Marquel Wade

4 Kalif Phillips

20 James Gray

21 Lazari Middleton
TOTALS

# lowa Barnstormers
3 Jourdan Wickliffe
5 Tevin Madison

8 Cordero Hayes
23 Treyvon Williams
10 Raheem Harvey
7 Tyrell Pearson
24 Malik Brown

50 Collin Bevins

21 Jamal Tyler

22 Jonah McCutcheon
9 Jajuan Harley
TOTALS

Other Information

Location: Des Moines IA
Stadium: Wells Fargo Arena
Attendance: 0

5 3 8 1-1 15-2 - - 1
6 1 7 - - - 117

3 2 5 - 0.5-1 1-0 -

3 1 4 1-6 2-8 1 - -

2 0 2 - - - -

11 2 - - - -

11 2 - - - - 1
11 2 - - - -

1 0 1 - - - -

1 0 1 - - - -

1 0 1 - - - -

0 2 2 - - - -

25 12 37 2-7 4-11 1 10 117 2

Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

10 6 16 - 2-2 - - 1
5 0 5 - - - 1-13

2 4 6 - - - - 1
2 3 5 - - - -

3 0 3 - - - -

1 2 3 - - - 1-0 1
11 2 - - - -

11 2 - - - -

10 1 - - - -

10 1 - - - -

0 1 1 - - - -

27 18 45 - 2-2 0-0 213 3

Referee: Andy Lebo

Umpire: Mike Stumberg
Head Linesman: Josh Bevins
Line Judge: Dustin Letterma
Back Judge: Jeff Carson




