River Kings vs. Barnstormers at Des Moines IA 4/6/2019 at 7:05 PM

Cedar Rapids River Kings Iowa Barnstormers

48				65		
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final	
Cedar Rapids River Kings (1-5)	14	6	21	7	48	
Iowa Barnstormers (5-0)	20	12	14	19	65	
Des Moines IA Wells Fargo Arena						

Box Score

• Play by Play

- Drive Summary
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	Time Scoring Summary	Cedar Rapids River Kings - Iowa Barnstormer
1	15:00 lowa Barnstormers - Touchdown	0 - 6
1	13:16 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WHITE, DRAKE 27 yd pass from PALANDECH, KURT. (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 40 yards in 1:34.	7 - 6
1	11:09 Iowa Barnstormers - TYLER, JAMAL 39 yd run. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 45 yards in 1:45.	7 - 13
1	05:29 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WHITE, DRAKE 17 yd pass from PALANDECH, KURT. (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 23 yards in 4:50.	14 - 13
1	03:00 Iowa Barnstormers - TYLER, JAMAL 4 yd run. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 15 yards in 2:03.	A 14 - 20
2	09:36 Iowa Barnstormers - NEAL, DAQUAN 1 yd run. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick failed). Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 3:21.	14 - 26
2	05:24 Cedar Rapids River Kings - CHAVIOUS, NATHA 17 yd run. (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick failed). Drive: 5 plays, 36 yards in 3:27.	20 - 26
2	04:33 Iowa Barnstormers - HARVEY, RAHEEM 11 yd run. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick failed). Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 0:17.	20 - 32
3	11:02 Cedar Rapids River Kings - PALANDECH, KURT 2 yd run. (NWOSU PHILLIP kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 28 yards in 1:08.	J, 27 - 32
3	06:46 Iowa Barnstormers - NEAL, DAQUAN 8 yd run. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 3:27.	27 - 39
	05:56 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WADE, MARQUEL 48 yd kickoff return (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good).	
3	03:01 Cedar Rapids River Kings - CHAVIOUS, NATHA 6 yd run. (NWOSU PHILLIP kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 29 yards in 0:47.	l, 41 - 39
3	01:16 Iowa Barnstormers - PETERSON, JAZER 29 yd pass from NEAL, DAQUAN. (CRISWELL, NATHA kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 39 yards in 0:57.	41 - 46

4 08:48 Iowa Barnstormers - NEAL, DAQUAN 34 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by NEAL, DAQUAN failed). Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 1:05.	41 - 52	
4 06:45 Cedar Rapids River Kings - WADE, MARQUEL 50 yd kickoff return. (NWOSU, PHILLIP kick is good).	48 - 52	
4 04:37 lowa Barnstormers - TYLER, JAMAL 28 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by NEAL, DAQUAN failed). Drive: 3 plays, 47 yards in 1:41.	48 - 58	
4 00:34 lowa Barnstormers - BALLENTINE, RYA 9 yd pass from NEAL, DAQUAN. (2pt conversion pass by NEAL, DAQUAN failed). Drive: 4 plays, 12 yards in 0:32.	48 - 64	
4 00:34 Iowa Barnstormers - BALLENTINE, RYA rouge point.	48 - 65	

Cedar Rapids River Kir	ngs Statistics	Iowa Barnstormers
16	FIRST DOWNS	15
8	Passing	7
6 2	Rushing	8 0
	Penalty THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	
50% (4 of 8) 0% (0 of 1)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (4 of 8) 100% (2 of 2)
260	TOTAL OFFENSE	295
40	Total Offensive Plays	37
6.5	Average gain per play	8.0
154	NET YARDS PASSING	143
14-23	Completions-Attempts	13-18
6.7	Net yards per pass play	7.9
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	2-7
2	Had intercepted	1
106	NET YARDS RUSHING	152
17	Rushing Attempts	19
6.2	Average gain per rush	8.0
207	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	82
9-190 1-17	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	7-69
10-62	Interception Returns: Number-Yar PENALTIES: Number-Yards	7-54
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	7-54 1-1
2-7	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
1-17	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	2-13
34.43	TIME OF POSSESSION	25:17
Cedar Rapids Rive	r Kings Iowa Barnstorm	iers
Passing C-A YDS	LG TD INT Passing C-A YDS LG	TD INT
Kurt Palandech 14-23 154	27 2 2 Daquan Neal 13-18 143 41	2 1
Rushing ATT YD	DS AVG LG TD Rushing ATT YDS A	VG LG TD
	5	5.2 39 3
	-	5.3 34 3
Kalif Phillips 1 4		1.0 11 1
Travonti Johnson 0 4	4 0 Malik Brown 1 -2 -2	2.0 0 0
Drake White 1 2	2 2.0 2 0 Team 1 -2 -2	2.0 0 0
Receiving NO YDS	SAVGLGTD Receiving NO YDSA	VG LG TD
5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.7 41 1
		0.2 14 1
		5.0 6 0
		2.7 5 0
	-1.0 0 0	· · · -
· · · · ·	···	

KickingFG LG XP PTSPhillip Nwosu 0/206/7	KickingFG LG XP PTSNathan Criswell 0/104/64Daquan Neal0/00
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
Phillip Nwosu 8 340 42.5 0 1	Ryan Balentine 2 90 45.0 1 1
	Nathan Criswell 8 390 48.8 0 0
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Marquel Wade 8 176 22.0 50 2	Tyrell Pearson 5 52 10.4 20 0
Nathaniel Chavious 1 14 14.0 14 0	Cordero Hayes 1 9 9.0 9 0
	Ryan Balentine 1 8 8.0 8 0
Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Nick Brassell 1 17 17.0 17 0	Tevin Madison 1 13 13.0 13 0
	Tyrell Pearson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Fumbles NO LOST	Fumbles NO LOST
	Daquan Neal 1 1

Defensive Statistics

# Cedar Rapids River Kings Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH								
5	3	8	1 - 1	1.5 - 2		-	-	1
6	1	7	-	-		-	1-17	
3	2	5	-	0.5 - 1		1-0	-	
3	1	4	1 - 6	2 - 8	1	-	-	
2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
1	1	2	-	-		-	-	
1	1	2	-	-		-	-	1
1	1	2	-	-		-	-	
1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
0	2	2	-	-		-	-	
25	12	37	2 - 7	4 - 11	1	1-0	1-17	2
Solo	Ast	Tota	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	S FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
10	6	16	-	2 - 2		-	-	1
5	0	5	-	-		-	1-13	
2	4	6	-	-		-	-	1
2	3	5	-	-		-	-	
3	0	3	-	-		-	-	
1	2	3	-	-		-	1-0	1
1	1	2	-	-		-	-	
1	1	2	-	-		-	-	
1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
0	1	1	-	-		-	-	
27	18	45	-	2 - 2		0-0	2-13	3
Location: Des Moines IA Referee: Andy Lebo Stadium: Wells Fargo Arena Umpire: Mike Stumberg Attendance: 0 Head Linesman: Josh Bevins Line Judge: Dustin Letterma Back Judge: Jeff Carson								
	5 6 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 25 Solo 10 5 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 27 Refe Um Heat	5 3 6 1 3 2 3 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 Solo Ast 10 6 5 0 2 4 2 3 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 18	5 3 8 6 1 7 3 2 5 3 1 4 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 25 12 37 Solo Ast Total 10 6 10 6 16 5 0 5 2 4 6 2 3 5 3 0 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 27 18 45	5 3 8 1 - 1 6 1 7 - 3 2 5 - 3 1 4 1 - 6 2 0 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 - 0 2 2 - 25 12 37 2 - 7 Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds 10 6 16 5 0 5 - 2 2 4 6 - - 2 3 5 - - 3 0 3 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 2 3 -	5 3 8 1 - 1 1.5 - 2 6 1 7 - - 3 2 5 - 0.5 - 1 3 1 4 1 - 6 2 - 8 2 0 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 0 1 - - 1 0 1 - - 1 0 1 - - 1 0 1 - - 1 0 1 - - 2 3 7 2 - 7 4 - 11 Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds 10 6 16 - 2 - 2 5 0 5 - - 2 3 5 - - 3 0 3 - - 1 1	5 3 8 1 - 1 1.5 - 2 6 1 7 - - 3 2 5 - 0.5 - 1 3 1 4 1 - 6 2 - 8 1 2 0 2 - - - 1 1 2 - - - 1 1 2 - - - 1 1 2 - - - 1 0 1 - - - 1 0 1 - - - 1 0 1 - - - 1 0 1 - - - 2 3 7 2 - 7 4 - 11 1 Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF1 10 6 16 - 2 - 2 5 0 5 - - - 10 6 16 - 2 - 2 - 3 0<	5 3 8 1 - 1 1.5 - 2 - 6 1 7 - - - 3 2 5 - 0.5 - 1 1-0 3 1 4 1 - 6 2 - 8 1 - 2 0 2 - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - - 2 37 2 - 7 4 - 11 1 1-0 0 5 0 5 - - - - - - - - - -	5 3 8 1 - 1 1.5 - 2 - - 6 1 7 - - 1-17 3 2 5 - 0.5 - 1 1-0 - 3 1 4 1 - 6 2 - 8 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 - - - - - - - 1 0 1 -